
LAW VIOLATION

14 March 2022 2:22 pm Bethel Burley Rd SE. I was number 26 in line behind one of the district's buses that was backing up and stopping traffic.
There were five(5) more cars behind me in this line up. Has the law in the state of Washington been deleted so that slow moving vehicles can
cause traffic back-ups and stand stills of more than five(5) vehicles? If the law has not been revised or done away with then why pray tell do
your drivers believe they can ignore their training and cause this problem?

Would it be helpful to try and have the county sheriff on this road to provide some instruction and assistance in the afternoons?

Come to think of it, why are middle school or high school students being dropped off from school at 2:00pm? Has SKSD and SKEA agreed to
violate their agreement that requires a 7.5 hour teaching day? 


Larry Mann


Larry Mann <mannlarry95@gmail.com>
Mon 3/14/2022 3:14 PM

To:Espy, Kate <espy@skschools.org>; Berg, John <berg@skschools.org>; Wilson, Jeffrey <wilsonj@skschools.org>; Pickard, Brian
<pickardb@skschools.org>; Daily, Jeff <daily@skschools.org>; Winter, Tim <winter@skschools.org>;

Cc:BOB SMITH <rsmith@portorchardindependent.com>;


